Incident #

24-014063

24-014077

24-014086

24-014088

24-014090

24-014096

24-014098

24-014099

24-014101

24-014102

24-014105

Date Time

04/24/2024 00:06:

04/24/2024 04:03:

04/24/2024 08:03:

04/24/2024 08:10:

04/24/2024 08:18:

04/24/2024 09:08:

04/24/2024 09:16:

04/24/2024 09:23:

04/24/2024 09:44:

04/24/2024 10:10:

04/24/2024 10:39:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
4/24/2024 thru 4/24/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

REMOVE SUBJECT 00 BLOCK W CORK ST
REMOVE SUBJECT

OPEN WINDOW/DOOR 2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS 100 BLOCK FOX DR
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

SHOPLIFTING 1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SHOPLIFTING
SUSPICIOUS PERSON E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SHOPLIFTING 00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
SHOPLIFTING
FIGHT 200 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS



24-014108 04/24/2024 10:54: HIT AND RUN E BOSCAWEN ST/ N CAMERON ST 'DTM
HIT AND RUN

24-014109 04/24/2024 10:55: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 100 BLOCK W SOUTHWERK ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-014111 04/24/2024 11:14: TRANSPORT 00 BLOCK N KENT ST
TRANSPORT
24-014114 04/24/2024 11:27: ACCIDENT/NO PI MIDDLE RD/ VALLEY AVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-014116 04/24/2024 11:39: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-014118 04/24/2024 11:42: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 400 BLOCK RIDGEWOOD LN
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

24-014119 04/24/2024 11:53: POLICE INFORMATION 500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
POLICE INFORMATION

24-014121 04/24/2024 12:25: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-014122 04/24/2024 12:26: POLICE INFORMATION 00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
POLICE INFORMATION

24-014123 04/24/2024 12:35: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 00 BLOCK MOLDEN DR
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-014127 04/24/2024 12:53: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

24-014128 04/24/2024 13:15: TRANSPORT 00 BLOCK N KENT ST
TRANSPORT
24-014130 04/24/2024 13:19: LOST/FOUND CHILD 500 BLOCK AMHERST ST

LOST/FOUND CHILD

24-014133 04/24/2024 14:23: THREATS / PHONE CALLS 600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
THREATS / PHONE CALLS



24-014135

24-014137

24-014140

24-014141

24-014142

24-014145

24-014147

24-014148

24-014149

24-014150

24-014151

24-014154

24-014157

24-014163

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

14:43:

15:04:

15:34:

15:35:

15:37:

15:54:

16:08:

16:34:

16:47:

17:00:

17:08:

17:20:

17:40:

18:39:

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

RAPE
RAPE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

LARCENY
LARCENY

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK S KENT ST

HANDLEY AVE/ JEFFERSON ST

700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE

2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

ORCHARD AVE/ PINE ST

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

MAPLE DR/ OAK DR

400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

MILLWOOD AVE/ UNIVERSITY DR

CEDAR CREEK GR/ CITY LIMITS



24-014166

24-014171

24-014174

24-014177

24-014180

24-014184

24-014185

24-014190

24-014192

24-014194

24-014195

24-014197

24-014198

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/24/2024

19:01:

20:09:

20:40:

20:55:

21:23:

21:34:

21:50:

22:21:

23:01:

23:13:

23:14:

23:34:

23:37:

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

BERRYVILLE AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLE

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2500 BLOCK BRADFORD CT

500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

2200 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD



OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

Total Number of Calls: 52

Printed: 4/30/2024
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